TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
PROPERTY DATA (LUXEMBOURG) S.A.R.L.		01/04/2011	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Street Address:	1455 MARKET STREET, 5TH FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2095278	DATAQUICK
Registration Number:	2093278	DATAQUICK
Registration Number:	2095279	DATAQUICK
Registration Number:	3426539	PRIMERASOURCE
Registration Number:	3426540	PRIMERASOURCE
Registration Number:	3426545	PRIMERASOURCE
Registration Number:	2674566	DATAQUICK PROSPECTFINDER
Registration Number:	2674567	DATAQUICK PROPERTYFINDER
Registration Number:	2878606	TRENDFINDER
Registration Number:	3067617	DATAQUICK VALUATOR
Registration Number:	3100848	SKYFARM
Registration Number:	3100849	SKYFARM
Registration Number:	3106683	SKYFARM
Registration Number:	3139645	CORDANCE TECHNOLOGIES TRADEMARK

REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0756 900198301

2095261	DATAQUICK DATAQUICK					
	DATAQUICK					
277404	DATAQUICK					
	PROPERTY PRO					
857208	ARTENTERPRISE					
923402	MARSHALL & SWIFT THE BUILDING COST PEOPLE					
932680	THE BUILDING COST PEOPLE					
656622	MARSHALL & SWIFT / BOECKH					
2675017	MARSHALL & SWIFT					
2714709	SWIFTESTIMATOR					
783104	RESIDENTIAL XPRESS					
037997	ARTOPTIMIZE					
037998	ARTQUALIFY					
041179	ARTPRICE					
762613	INTEGRICLAIM					
7763433	RESIDENTIAL XPRESS					
7968931	RCT EXPRESS					
896279	MARSHALL & SWIFT / BOECKH					
692044	EYEQ					
287656	ACCUCOVERAGE					
735916	CLAIMSIGHT					
212950	BVS					
215851	BVS COMMERCIAL					
215852	BVS AGRICULTURAL					
215853	BVS SUITE					
220052	BVS					
220208	RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT TECHNOLOGY					
220214	TELE-ESTIMATING SERVICES (TES)					
227420	BVS EXPRESS					
227790	INTERCHANGE					
227963	TOTAL INSPECTION PROCESSING PROGRAM					
229405	RCT					
312410	RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT TECHNOLOGY HIGH VALUE					
312411	RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT TECHNOLOGY MOBILE MANUFACTURED HOUSING					
= " = \$1 = \$1 = \$1 = \$1 = \$1 = \$1 = \$1 =	932680 656622 675017 714709 783104 037997 037998 041179 762613 7763433 7968931 896279 692044 287656 735916 212950 215851 215852 215853 220052 220208 227420 227790 227963 229405 312410					

REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0757

Registration Number:	3211026	RCT HIGH VALUE
Registration Number:	3227952	INTERCHANGE
Registration Number:	3229939	RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT TECHNOLOGY EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3236602	TAXSEG EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3302052	R C T M M H MOBILE MANUFACTURED HOUSING
Registration Number:	2756983	HARDRAIN
Registration Number:	2820733	EPOLICY
Registration Number:	3793798	MDA LENDING SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77631404	ARTADVISOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-5109

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM

Correspondent Name: ZHENG BAO

Address Line 1: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37051/9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHENG BAO
Signature:	/ZHENG BAO/
Date:	07/28/2011

Total Attachments: 7

source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif

source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif

source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of January 4, 2011 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), among Property Data (Luxembourg) S.à r.l., a company duly formed under the laws of Luxembourg, located at 5d, Rue Eugene Ruppert, L-2453 Luxembourg (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of January 4, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Property Data (U.S.) I, Inc. (the "Borrower"), Property Data Holdings, Ltd., the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and the Administrative Agent and (b) the Collateral Agreement dated as of January 4, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent. The Lenders and the Issuing Banks have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. The Grantor is an Affiliate of the Borrower and is willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to make additional Loans and the Issuing Banks to issue additional Letters of Credit and as consideration for Loans previously made and Letters of Credit previously issued. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under any Trademarks now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I; provided that no security interest is granted on any intent-to-use trademark applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the extent that, and solely during the period in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable Requirements of Law (the "Trademark Collateral").

SECTION 3. <u>Collateral Agreement</u>. The Security Interest granted to the Administrative Agent herein is granted in furtherance, and not in limitation, of the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

25829257_1

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

25829257_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

PROPERTY DATA (LUXEMBOURG) S.À R.L.

By: Name: Pedro Fernandes das Neves

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Short Form Trademark Collateral Agreement]

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

Name:

Title: DINETTON

[Signature Page to Short Form Trademark Collateral Agreement]

Schedule I

Trademark	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DATAQUICK	U.S. Federal	Registered	75189101	21-OCT-1996	2095278	09-Sep-1997
DATAQUICK	U.S. Federal	Registered	75189157	21-OCT-1996	2093278	02-Sep-1997
DATAQUICK	U.S. Federal	Registered	75189170	21-OCT-1996	2095279	09-Sep-1997
PRIMERASOURCE	U.S. Federal	Registered	77271987	05-SEP-2007	3426539	13-May-2008
PRIMERASOURCE	U.S. Federal	Registered	77272019	05-SEP-2007	3426540	13-May-2008
PRIMERASOURCE	U.S. Federal	Registered	77272060	05-SEP-2007	3426545	13-May-2008
ProspectFinder	U.S. Federal	Registered	76352850	21-DEC-2001	2674566	14-Jan-2003
DATAQUICK PROPERTYFINDER	U.S. Federal	Registered	76352851	21-DEC-2001	2674567	14-Jan-2003
TRENDFINDER	U.S. Federal	Registered	76499468	21-MAR- 2003	2878606	31-Aug-2004
DATAQUICK VALUATOR	U.S. Federal	Registered	78477501	01-SEP-2004	3067617	14-Mar-2006
SKYFARM	U.S. Federal	Registered	78664076	05-JUL-2005	3100848	06-Jun-2006
SKYFARM	U.S. Federal	Registered	78664097	05-JUL-2005	3100849	06-Jun-2006
SKYFARM	U.S. Federal	Registered	78664093	05-JUL-2005	3106683	20-Jun-2006
CORDANCE TECHNOLOGIES	U.S. Federal	Registered	76621449	11/22//2004	3139645	05-Sep-2006
ACCUPOST	U.S. Federal	Registered	76544624	9/15/2003	3214444	06-Mar-2007
DATAQUICK	U.S. Federal	Registered	75186814	24-OCT-1996	2095261	09-Sep-1997
DATAQUICK	U.S. Federal	Registered	75186820	24-OCT-1996	2095262	09-Sep-1997
PROPERTY PRO	U.S. Federal	Registered	75424478	27-JAN-1998	2277404	14-Sep-1999
ARTEnterprise	U.S. Federal	Registered	74346660	08-JAN-1993	1857208	04-Oct-1994
MARSHALL SWIFT	U.S. Federal	Registered	74503917	18-MAR- 1994	1923402	03-Oct-1995
THE BUILDING COST PEOPLE	U.S. Federal	Registered	74518007	18-MAR- 1994	1932680	07-Nov-1995
MARSHALL & SWIFT / BOECKH	U.S. Federal	Registered	78070152	20-JUN-2001	2656622	03-Dec-2002
MARSHALL & SWIFT	U.S. Federal	Registered	78019295	02-AUG-2000	2675017	14-Jan-2003
SWIFTESTIMATOR	U.S. Federal	Registered	78093584	15-NOV-2001	2714709	06-May-2003
RESIDENTIAL XPRESS	U.S. Federal	Registered	78070301	21-JUN-2001	2783104	11-Nov-2003
ARTOPTIMIZE	U.S. Federal	Registered	78517185	15-NOV-2004	3037997	03-Jan-2006
ARTQUALIFY	U.S. Federal	Registered	78517189	15-NOV-2004	3037998	03-Jan-2006
ARTPRICE	U.S. Federal	Registered	78517181	15-NOV-2004	3041179	10-Jan-2006
INTEGRICLAIM	U.S. Federal	Registered	77766569	23-JUN-2009	3762613	23-Mar-2010
RESIDENTIAL XPRESS	U.S. Federal	Pending	77763433	18-JUN-2009		

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
RCT EXPRESS	U.S. Federal	Pending	77968931	25-MAR- 2010		
MARSHALL & SWIFT / BOECKH	U.S. Federal	Registered	78070313	21-JUN-2001	2896279	19-Oct-2004
EYEQ	U.S. Federal	Registered	77692256	16-MAR- 2009	3692044	06-Oct-2009
ACCUCOVERAGE	U.S. Federal	Registered	77052413	28-NOV-2006	3287656	04-Sep-2007
CLAIMSIGHT	U.S. Federal	Registered	77623685	01-DEC-2008	3735916	12-Jan-2010
	U.S. Federal	Registered	78853932	04-APR-2006	3212950	27-Feb-2007
BVS COMMERCIAL	U.S. Federal	Registered	78888170	19-MAY- 2006	3215851	06-Mar-2007
BVS AGRICULTURAL	U.S. Federal	Registered	78888195	19-MAY- 2006	3215852	06-Mar-2007
BVS SUITE	U.S. Federal	Registered	78888269	19-MAY- 2006	3215853	06-Mar-2007
BVS	U.S. Federal	Registered	78888304	19-MAY- 2006	3220052	20-Mar-2007
RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT TECHNOLOGY	U.S. Federal	Registered	78922949	05-JUL-2006	3220208	20-Mar-2007
TELE-ESTIMATING SERVICES (TES)	U.S. Federal	Registered	78933283	19-JUL-2006	3220214	20-Mar-2007
	U.S. Federal	Registered	78853901	04-APR-2006	3227420	10-Apr-2007
<u> </u>	U.S. Federal	Registered	78905885	12-JUN-2006	3227790	10-Apr-2007
TOTAL INSPECTION PROCESSING PROGRAM	U.S. Federal	Registered	78933264	19-JUL-2006	3227963	10-Apr-2007
	U.S. Federal	Registered	78854421	05-APR-2006	3229405	17-Apr-2007
RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT TECHNOLOGY HIGH VALUE	U.S. Federal	Registered	78923002	05-JUL-2006	3312410	16-Oct-2007
RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT TECHNOLOGY MOBILE MANUFACTURED HOUSING	U.S. Federal	Registered	78923027	05-JUL-2006	3312411	16-Oct-2007

Trademark	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Natue High Value	U.S. Federal	Registered	78853355	04-APR-2006	3211026	20-Feb-2007
INTERCHANGE	U.S. Federal	Registered	78923051	05-JUL-2006	3227952	10-Apr-2007
RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT TECHNOLOGY EXPRESS	U.S. Federal	Registered	78923076	05-JUL-2006	3229939	17-Apr-2007
Tax5eg xxxxx	U.S. Federal	Registered	78833908	09-MAR- 2006	3236602	01-May-2007
	U.S. Federal	Registered	78853766	04-APR-2006	3302052	02-Oct-2007
HARDRAIN	U.S. Federal	Registered	76280553	27-JUN-2001	2756983	26-Aug-2003
EPOLICY	U.S. Federal	Registered	76436482	31-JUL-2002	2820733	09-Mar-2004
MDA LENDING SOLUTIONS	U.S. Federal	Registered	77489161	02-JUN-2008	3793798	25-May-2010
ARTADVISOR	U.S. Federal	Pending	77631404	11-DEC-2008		

RECORDED: 07/28/2011